

Freedom of information request NCC-031044-18

Thank you for your recent freedom of information request, for ease I have provided our response alongside each point raised as follows:

Can you provide contact details, telephone number and email address for:

1. the Head of Planning;

Sally Gill
Group Manager Planning
Place Department
Nottinghamshire County Council
County Hall
Nottingham NG2 7QP
Tel **0115 99 32608**
email sally.gill@nottscc.gov.uk

2. the Head of Legal Services

Heather Dickinson
Group Manager Legal, Democratic and Complaints
Resources Department
Nottinghamshire County Council
County Hall
Nottingham NG2 7QP
Tel **0115 977 4835**
email heather.dickinson@nottscc.gov.uk

Please confirm which of the following you use for planning legal services:

1. in-house legal services (i.e. employees); Yes
2. services from another Council; No
3. or you are an ABS that provides planning legal services. No

I trust this information is of assistance to you.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information Team, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail foi@nottscc.gov.uk.

With kind regards

Lorraine Hayes
Complaints Information & Mediation Officer
Complaints & Information Team
Resources Department
Nottinghamshire County Council
West Bridgford
Nottingham
NG2 7QP
0115 97 72788